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MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE CANVASSING BOARD 
VILLAGE OF ORONO 

HELD AT THE VILLAGE COUNCIL CHAMBERS NOVEMBER 5, 1970 

The Villa.g~ Council met as a Canvassing Board to canvass and certify the 
res1,1lts of the regular Village Election held NovembeT 31 1970. 

Nayor Oberhaus er called the meeting to order at 5: 45 P .u. The following 
Counci1mon were present: L. V. Butterfield, R. '1, Franzel, W. D. 'fcCarthy, 
and R.. L. Searles. 

The returns were presented for study a$ certified by the election judges 
of Precincts One, Two, Throe, and Four. They were as follows: 

Candidate's Name 

COUNCILMAN .. 3 year term 
Mary c. Butler 

. 

Earl N .. Dorn 
John M. Hollander 

Ward Parten 

Ballots Cast (Council) 

Registered Voters 

Spl:i.t 
Liquor. 
Question 

YES 

NO 

Pree •. 

145 
165 

79 
174 

434 

167 

1 Pree. 

225 

148 

49 

95 

382 

167 

z Pree .. 

189 

170 
62 

155 

452 

170 

3 Pree. 

141 
236 

105 
116 

479 

148 

4 TOTAL 

700 

719 
29S. 

540 

2,254 

3,692 

1,747 

652 

McCartlly l}lOVed, Searles seconded, that the Council certify the rcsul ts of 
tbe election for th.e Council seat and split liquor question, as shot-In on 
the tally sheets received :from the judges a.s shown above. Motion, 
Ayers (5) .. Nays (O). 

McCarthy moved, Searles seconded, that the meeting be adjourned at 6 :15 P ~M. 
Motio.n, Ayes ( 5) .. Nays (0). 
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