MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE CANVASSING BOARD VILLAGE OF ORONO HELD AT THE VILLAGE COUNCIL CHAMBERS NOVEMBER 5, 1970

The Village Council met as a Canvassing Board to canvass and certify the results of the regular Village Election held November 3, 1970.

Mayor Oberhauser called the meeting to order at 5:45 P.M. The following Councilmen were present: L. V. Butterfield, R. M. Franzel, W. D. McCarthy, and R. L. Searles.

The returns were presented for study as certified by the election judges of Precincts One, Two, Three, and Four. They were as follows:

Candidate's Name	Prec. 1	Prec. 2	Prec. 3	Prec. 4	TOTAL
COUNCILMAN - 3 yes	ar term				
Mary C. Butler	145	225	189	141	700
Earl N. Dorn	165	148	170	236	719
John M. Holland	ler 79	49	62	105	295
Ward Parten	174	95	155	116	540
Ballots Cast (Cour	ıcil)			landar a tarat Mangalar da tarat	2,254
Registered Voters					3,692
Split YES Liquor	434	382	452	479	1,747
Question NO	167	167	170	148	652

McCarthy moved, Searles seconded, that the Council certify the results of the election for the Council seat and split liquor question, as shown on the tally sheets received from the judges as shown above. Motion, Ayes (5) - Nays (0).

McCarthy moved, Searles seconded, that the meeting be adjourned at 6:15 P.M. Motion, Ayes (5) - Nays (0).

Ralph H./Martin, Clerk-Administrator

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE			
FILE D DEC 10 1970	#2	280	13
N. Polouson	1		· · · . (

Secretary of State